
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  9/27/2024 4:28 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS
Vendor Name:
Term/Duration of Contract:
Amount of Contract:
Account: (general fund, grant, capital)
Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive sealed 
bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed bidding)
Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS
 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Contract# 2025-00000347/The North Star Project
Original Term of Contract: September 2024-August 2025 (no change to term)  

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:
25,000(Contract# 2025-00000347-BOE Approved 8/21/24-BOCS Approved 
8/27/24)

Scope:

The North Star Project    
Term: September 2024-August 2025 (no change to term)   
Amount: $73,000 
Scope: Amendment #1 to Resolution 8.3 (Contract# 2025-00000347 BOE 
approved 8-21-24 BOCS approved 8-27-2024) to increase the contract by 
$73,000 for a grand total of $98,000. The North Star Project will continue to 
provide consulting services for different Yonkers Public Schools initiatives 
including: 
•	Professional Development Workshops 
•	S.I.F.E. Saturday Program  
•	Yonkers My Sister’s Keeper Yonkers Program  
•	The Solidarity Project @ Hermanas Mirabal Community School - Students 
as Agents of Social Change/Social Justice-Based Initiative

Details of Previous Amendments:

The North Star Project    
Term: September 2024-August 2025    
Amount: $25,000 
Scope: The North Star Project will provide consulting services for the Justice 
Sonia Sotomayor Community School Just Begin Project Initiative. Sonia 
Sotomayor students at the Justice Sonia Sotomayor Community School will 
engage in a residency that culminates in the creation of an original 
children’s book called Just Begin. 
• This residency will foster the students’ capacity for expressive writing and 
visual and digital art creation while enhancing confidence, focus, 
engagement and a sense of personal and collective agency. 
• The curriculum modules will be scaffolded to promote the critical social-
emotional, academic and leadership skills essential to individual and 
collective character development. An enhanced emphasis will be placed on 
fostering socio-emotional skill-building through a strength-based approach 
through a social justice lens that centered the values of dignity and worth of 
person.

Details of New Amendment:

The North Star Project    
Term: September 2024-August 2025 (no change to term)   
Amount: $73,000 
Scope: Amendment #1 to Resolution 8.3 (BOE approved 8-21-24 BOCS 
approved 8-27-2024 to increase the contract by $73,000 for a grand total of 
$98,000. The North Star Project will continue to provide consulting services 
for different Yonkers Public Schools initiatives including: 
•	Professional Development Workshops 
•	S.I.F.E. Saturday Program  
•	Yonkers My Sister’s Keeper Yonkers Program  
•	The Solidarity Project @ Hermanas Mirabal Community School - Students 
as Agents of Social Change/Social Justice-Based Initiative

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)
Title I- 490.5241.25J152.2070.B2300 
Pending NYSED Approval

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Madelyn Guzman-Office of School Leadership, Engagement & Equity


	Sheet1

