
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  5/1/2025 2:55 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS
Vendor Name:
Term/Duration of Contract:
Amount of Contract:
Account: (general fund, grant, capital)
Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive sealed 
bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed bidding)
Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS
 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Contract# 2025-00000347/The North Star Project
Original Term of Contract: September 2024-August 2025 (no change to term)  

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

25,000(Contract# 2025-00000347-BOE Approved 8/21/24-BOCS Approved 
8/27/24) Amendment #1-BOE Approved 10/30/24-BOCS Approved 
11/19/24)

Scope:

The North Star Project    
Term: September 2024-August 2025 (no change to term)   
Amount: $25,000 
Scope: Amendment #2 to Resolution 8.3 (Contract# 2025-00000347-BOE 
Approved 8/21/24-BOCS Approved 8/27/24) Amendment #1-BOE Approved 
10/30/24-BOCS Approved 11/19/24) to increase the contract by $25,000 for 
a grand total of $123,000. The North Star Project will continue to provide 
consulting services for different Yonkers Public Schools initiatives in addition 
to the 2025 Summer School program for Multilingual Learners

Details of Previous Amendments:

The North Star Project    
Term: September 2024-August 2025 (no change to term)   
Amount: $73,000 
Scope: Amendment #1 to Resolution 8.3 (Contract# 2025-00000347 BOE 
approved 8-21-24 BOCS approved 8-27-2024) to increase the contract by 
$73,000 for a grand total of $98,000. The North Star Project will continue to 
provide consulting services for different Yonkers Public Schools initiatives 
including: 
•	Professional Development Workshops 
•	S.I.F.E. Saturday Program  
•	Yonkers My Sister’s Keeper Yonkers Program  
•	The Solidarity Project @ Hermanas Mirabal Community School - Students 
as Agents of Social Change/Social Justice-Based Initiative

Details of New Amendment:

The North Star Project    
Term: September 2024-August 2025 (no change to term)   
Amount: $25,000 
Scope: Amendment #2 to Resolution 8.3 (BOE approved 8-21-24 BOCS 
approved 8-27-2024 to increase the contract by $25,000 for a grand total 
not to exceed $123,000. The North Star Project will continue to provide 
consulting services for different Yonkers Public Schools initiatives in addition 
to the 2025 Summer School program for Multilingual Learners

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)
Title I Carryover- 490.5241.25J152.2070.B2300 

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Madelyn Guzman-Office of School Leadership, Engagement & Equity


	Sheet1

